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ISIN: US48203R1041
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Price
37.25 USD

Difference (4]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

-0.64% (-0.24)

US48203R1041
JNPR

NYSE

usb
Telecommunications
Stock

11,156 EUR

S&P 500

37.10 USD (100)
41.33 USD (200)
37.01 USD
37.40 USD
37.01 USD
37.49 USD
37.264847 USD
2,436,236
90,791,085.89
19,155

WKN: 48203R104
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/07/24 2=
2024/07/24 )
2024/07/19 =
2024/07/15 ]
2024/07/12 g

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Equity Weekly
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Global Equity Ratings

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US48203R1041&ID_NOTATION=270277
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=US48203R1041&ID_NOTATION=270277
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e92e39763f54666820526bd00f5cb679a58dbc97a99c22330aa3d9fff1f45a66&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=b51b1da8f8461e3bb&time=1722211447&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399020
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=04019cd8b03f02a2de960080cc7670407103a872ff2d009e947d01f3a332ac4f&idfile=60740&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60740%2F2024-07-24%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=5073048ded1b01dca&time=1722211447&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=398408
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=70e862e3da733038fd63cdf1246e2971ffa5edb807a641a25b142dd9a95b3c25&idfile=60725&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60725%2F2024-07-19%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=d3891480a7bd83a95&time=1722211447&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e1f6c551dd31538b23eef1c9d99c9f8a4bd616790532b9998cda28cde713d26b&idfile=60687&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60687%2F2024-07-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=04d172d73b27261dc&time=1722211447&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=840291f79ceb06c65cc31248e27af6e903e4be0c6829f54668dcd683231258d5&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=c36f5936877ff469a&time=1722211447&tool=RSC

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

Details

2024/07/26 22:00:02

Price

37.25 USD

Difference ©  -064%(-0.24)
General attributes
ISIN US48203R1041
Symbol JNPR
Exchange NYSE
Currency uUsD
Sector Telecommunications
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 11,156 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 37.10 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 41.33 USD (200)
Open 37.01 USD
High 37.40 USD
Low 37.01 USD
Close (prev. day) 37.49 USD
VWAP 37.264847 USD
Volume (pcs) 2,436,236
Trading volume 90,791,085.89
Number of trades 19,155
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y

Perf (%) +0.13% +25.55% +34.91%
Perf (abs.) +0.05 +7.58 +9.64
Beta 0.16 0.20 0.83
Volatility 9.02 26.82 27.28
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date  Time

Xetra 2023/ 17:35
11/24

Tradegate 2024/  22:02
07/26

Stuttgart 2024/  08:08
07/26

NYSE 2024/  22:00
07/26

Munich 2024/  08:02

Price

24.93 EUR

34.32 EUR

34.01 EUR

37.25 USD

34.10 EUR

37.19 USD (2,764,230
36.53 USD (2,295,388
36.07 USD (2,793,202
32.56 USD (3,575,728

38.04 USD (2024/01/12
29.13 USD (2024/01/02
38.04 USD (2024/01/12
24.87 USD (2023/10/26

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.00 2

0.00 1

0.00 3

90.79 19,155

0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=270277
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=278253141
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9386210
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6324
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6323

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Euronext Milan MTF Global
Equity Market

Duesseldorf

Berlin

07/26

2024/
06/18

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
02/01

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

15:30

08:01

08:01

16:00

19:12

17:44

19:31

08:02

35.53 USD

34.27 EUR

33.98 EUR

34.21 EUR

34.06 EUR

34.35 EUR

34.24 EUR

33.98 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805180
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307252989
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6320
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=270279
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209603
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209603
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907088
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907088
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6321
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6322

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

Company profile

Company Logo

Jun

PEl

METWORKS

Contact Details
JUNIPER NETWORKS INC.

1133 Innovation Way - 94089 Sunnyvale

Telefon: +1-408-745-2000

Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Scott Kriens

Anne
DelSanto

Christine
Gorjanc

James Dolce

Janet Haugen

Kevin
DeNuccio

Rahul
Merchant

Steven
Fernandez

William
Stensrud

Rami Rahim
AE Natarajan
Athena

Murphy
Chris

Kaddaras
David Cheriton
Derrell James
Eva Andres
Jean English
Ken Miller
Manoj
Leelanivas

Raj Yavatkar
Sharon

Mandell
Sujai Hajela

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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